

News Release

For information contact:

Sherry Magee Senior Vice President Communications CNL Financial Group 407-650-1223

CNL ATTORNEY TO SPEAK AT CORPORATE GOVERNANCE SEMINAR

-- Deputy general counsel to speak about record management and privacy issues --

(ORLANDO, Fla.) Jan. 23, 2017 — Erin Gray, deputy general counsel of capital markets for CNL Financial Group, will speak at the Society for Corporate Governance Essentials Seminar being held Jan. 25–27 at Walt Disney World's BoardWalk Inn.

Gray is a member of a panel that will discuss the significance of developing a company-wide record management and retention policy, including protecting personally identifiable information, mobile devices, electronic files and litigation holds. At CNL, Gray is responsible for overseeing the company's wholesale broker-dealer regulatory team, providing legal and regulatory support, and overseeing the firm's private placement investment opportunities. She has previously managed the corporate legal, litigation, contract negotiation and legal billing functions for CNL and its affiliates.

"As data breaches, both accidental and through hackers, become more commonplace, it becomes even more important that companies have policies and procedures in place to protect all of their devices and the information they contain," Gray said. "I look forward to sharing with other industry professionals the necessity of establishing and implementing these policies, and hearing how other businesses are approaching this issue."

About CNL Financial Group

CNL Financial Group (CNL) is a leading private investment management firm providing global real estate and alternative investments. Since inception in 1973, CNL and/or its affiliates have formed or acquired companies with more than \$34 billion in assets. CNL is headquartered in Orlando, Florida. For more information, visit CNL.com.